

l, Santosh Patil, District Collector & Returning Officer, Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, Tal Phaltan, District - Satara, is authorized under the provision in Multi State Cooperative Societies Act 2002 & Rules made there under, Bye laws and Elections Rules of the Society, as per order of Ministry Of Cooperation Office Of Cooperative Election Authority CEA-12011/116/2024 dated 17/12/2024 to conduct the election to the Board of Directors of the Society for the period of 2024 to 2029.

I hereby declare that the Special General Meeting of the Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara is called on 19th January, 2025 (Sunday) 8.00 Am at the Office of District Collector Office, Sadar Bazar, Satara to Conduct the election to the Board of Directors Of the Society for the Period of 2024-25 to 2029-30. All the Members Of Society are requested to attend the said meeting and participate in the said election.

Place:-Satara Date: 14.1.2025

(Santosh Patil) District Collector & Returning Officer, Shri Bhairavnath Multi State Cooperative Credit Society Ltd. Phaltan, District - Satara निवडणूक निर्णय अधिकारी श्री भैरवनाथ मल्टीस्टेट को-ऑप क्रेडीट सोसायटी लि.फलटण,जि.सातारा